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Bert Ambrose Elementary School

(PRN, School District #60)

9616 115th Ave
Fort St. John, B.C. V1J 2Y1

Telephone (250) 785-2321   Fax (250) 785-2368

www.ambrose.prn.bc.ca

The Week Ahead: Jan. 28 – Feb. 1, 2019
Monday, January 28

Non-Instructional Day – No school for students. Staff working on curriculum implementation activities. 

Tuesday, January 29

*Basketball Games – see school calendar 
Wednesday, January 30
Papa John’s Pizza Hot Lunch.  Thank you to our PAC Hot Lunch Ladies!! 
Thursday, January 31
Pajama Day – all students and staff invited to wear their jammies! 

*Basketball Games – see school calendar 
Friday, February 1 

- 9:00 am – School Spirit Assembly in the gym and Kick-Off for Jump Rope for Heart. 
- AM – Mrs. Fraser’s class is going skating 
The Week Ahead: February 4-8, 2019
Monday, February 4

*Band students at Bert Bowes for the afternoon – students need to be picked up at Bert Bowes at 3:00 pm.  
- Afternoon “Popsicle Bridge Building” session with Mr. Luo for Intermediate students in the gym. (Make sure to ask your child about this session.)

Tuesday, February 5

*Basketball Games – see school calendar 
Wednesday, February 6

The Chopped Leaf Hot Lunch.  Thank you to our PAC Hot Lunch Ladies!! 
Thursday, February 7
*Basketball Games – see school calendar 
PAC Movie Night – “HOME” – Fun Family Event
6 pm – doors open - 6:30 pm – movie starts 

*STUDENTS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PARENT OR GUARDIAN 

Pizza, popcorn, and refreshments will be available
Friday, February 8 

